

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103391338 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

9

| <u> </u> | | | | | Attorney Docket No. 132057 | | | | | |
|----------|---|--|---|----|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Attorney Docket No. 132057 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. | Name of conveying party: | 2. | A. | Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | |
| | | Yoshinori MATSUYAMA | | | NIDEK CO., LTD. | | | | | |
| į | B. | B. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | 34-14, MAEHAMA, HIROISHI-CHO GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 443-0038 JAPAN | | | | | |
| 3. | Α. | Nature of conveyance: | | B. | Additional names & addresses attached? — Yes No | | | | | |
| | \boxtimes | Assignment | | | | | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement | | | | | | | | |
| | | Other | | | | | | | | |
| | B. | Execution Date: March 26, 2007 | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | \boxtimes | This document is being filed together with a new appli | ation. | | | | | | | |
| | A. | Patent Application No.(s) | Ì | B. | Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| DBYRNI | | O000107 11730151 40.00 OP Additional numbers at Title of Application: CUP ATTACHING APPAR | | | Yes 🛮 No | | | | | |
| 5. | | e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ | | | | | | | |
| | Naı | ne: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | В. | Enclosed (Check No. 191157) | | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | | | | lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461. | | | | | |
| | | Alexandria, VA 22520 | | | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 019127 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Yoshinori MATSUYAMA | (5) | | | | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Indert. | (2) | | (b) | | | | |
| | Name(s) of inventor(s) | (3) | | <i></i> | | | | |
| | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | | In consideration of the sum of or | ne dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable cons) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and | siderations paid to each of the | | | |
| (9) (10) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | NIDEK CO.,LTD. | | | | | |
| | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 34-14, Maehama, Hirok | shi-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi-ken 443-00 |)38 Japan | | | |
| | | in 35 (divisio | U.S.C. §100, in the invention, an mai, continuation, substitute, a | ie) the entire right, title and interest for the United d in all applications for patent including any and a nd reissue application(s), and all Letters Pater granted on the invention known as | Il provisional, non-provisional, | | | |
| (11) | insert Identification | (11) | | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | | CUP ATTACHING APP | ARATUS | | | | |
| | Application Number | (Attorney Docket No) | | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | for wi | ich the undersigned has (have) | executed an application for patent in the United S | tates of America | | | |
| 114) | Signing of Application | (12) | on | | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative identification for filed applications | (13) flied | U.S. Application Serial Number | · | | | | |
| possible provisio of a vali from sa interest | o in obtaining evidence and (3) The undersigned agree in of the international Corner in the undersigned agree (4) The undersigned agree (5) The undersigned hereby (6) application(s) to the said herein assigned, and that he (6) The undersigned hereby (7) or desirable in order to come | going forwards to east ention for it is) to perform Assigned, Assigned, be hes (the) by grant(s) to mply with | and with such interference, icute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property in all affirmative acts which may it. (s) and request(s) the Commission Assignee of the entire interest have) not executed, and will not the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States P | I thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate will and perform any act which may be necessary or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reigner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents at, and hereby covenents that he has (they have) to execute, any agreements in conflict herewith. The power to insert on this assignment any furtheatent and Trademark Office for recordation of this opposite the undersigned name(s). | in connection with claims or saue or reexamination a grant of the United States resulting full right to convey the entire or Identification which may be | | | |
| | 2 2/ 2-7 | | | Val. | | | | |
| Date | 3.26.2007 | | Name of Inventor | Yoshianxi Hatsuyama | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | <u> </u> | | Name of inventor | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Dute | | | Name of Inventor | , | (SEAL) | | | |
| Dote | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | · | | Name of inventor | | (\$EAL) | | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | Name of Inventor | | (SEAL) | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019127 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 03/29/2007